0 1 2 1 vol

OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF FIRE OFFICER
Karnataka State Fire and
Emergency Services,
Dathlitte BALLAGE.

C.NO/45/ADV/CFO/HBL/2020

To,

Principal Kittur Rani Channamma Residential Sainik School For Girls, Kittur, Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of 'Fire safety recommendation' Kittur Rani Channamma

Residential Sainik School For Girls, Kittur, Kittur Taluk,

Belagavi District.

Ref: 1) Applicants request letter dated 04/01/2020

2) C.No.10/RFO/ADV/2020 Dated 27/01/2020

\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_

With reference to the subject above cited, the premises of Kittur Rani Channamma Residential Sainik School For Girls, Kittur, Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District was inspected by the Regional Fire Officer, Hubli on 10/01/2020 with respect to Fire prevention, Fire fighting and Evacuation measures to be complied in the above premises and has submitted the details as under.

## **ANNEXURE-B**

"B1& B2 – Schools upto senior secondary level and other institutions" NBC-2016, Part-4, Table 7 (11) 3.1.3 Group B Educational Buildings

(These condition are indicative and not exclusive all relevant provisions related to fire and life safety of NBC 2016 are mandatory.)

## A. Details of the building / premises :-

01	Name and Address of the	:	Principal
	Applicant.	-	Kittur Rani Channamma Residential
			Sainik School For Girls, Kittur,
			Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District
02	Name and Address of the	:	Kittur Rani Channamma Residential
	premises.		Sainik School For Girls, Kittur,
			Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District
03	Name and address of the		Principal
	Building owner	N.	Kittur Rani Channamma Residential
		11.	Sainik School For Girls, Kittur,
	16/399	13	Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District
		16 I	. 01

Principal

Ittur Rani Channamma Residential

dal 889 mm Chairman ah Kitur Rani Channamma

Sainik School for Girls
KITTUR - 591 115 Tal. Bailhongal Committee, Kittur-591116

Kittur Rant Channamma Memorist Committee, Kittur-561158

	8. Jump wires and loose connection of electric wirings
	and inflammable are prohibited.
4	9. Combustible material shall not be stored in the School
	premises.
	10. All the equipments shall be periodically examined by
& * v	the trained staff of School.

The Karnataka Fire & Emergency Service Department is issued the Fire Safety recommendations in compliance to the undersigned, within 90 days.

\*All requirements recommended above are as per National Building Code-2016 Part-4 clause 3.1.4 of Fire and Life safety will have to be complied with mandatorily.

From the above details it is clear that the 'Management' of the above Educational building have been recommended to provide fire precautionary measures as per National Building Code 2016, Part-4, Table 7 (11) 3.1.3 Group B Educational Buildings Sub division B1 & B2. After full-filling the above recommendations, a Certificate should be obtained by this office. If at any time any of the conditions are found not complied with, this Certificate shall stand withdrawn/cancelled.

Hence, On the report submitted by the Regional Fire Officer Hubli this recommendations are issued to Kittur Rani Channamma Residential Sainik School For Girls consisting Ground and 02 upper floors situated at Kittur, Kittur Taluk, Belagavi District.

Copy to the Regional Fire Officer Hubli

Yours faithfully

CHIEF FIRE OFFICER
Kamataka State Fire and
Emergency Services, Hubball Zone
HUBBALLI-25.

Principal

Rani Channamma Residential
Sainik School for Girls
KITTUR - 591 115 Tal. Bailhongal

Kittur Rani Channamma Memoria Committee, Kittur-591115

Chairman
Kittur Rani Channamma Momorlai
Committee, Kittur-691115

Semi Reni Channemma Residential Samix School for Girls KITTUR - 581 115 Tat. Bailhongal